
 
 

 

MEMORANDUM  

TO: Historic Preservation Commissioners  

FROM: Erin Schumacher, AICP, Senior Planner  

RE: Review of Amendment to COFA-5-16-9658 – Lot 26 

DATE: 11/2/16 

CC: Heather Colin, AICP, Director of Growth Management  

 Kevin Icard, AICP, Planning & Community Development Manager 

BACKGROUND.  On July 6, 2016, the HPC approved COFA-5-16-9658 for the 

construction a new single family residence located on lot 26 in the Tabby Roads 

Development in the Old Town Bluffton Historic District with the following conditions: 

 

1. A letter from the Tabby Roads HARB shall be provided to Town Staff stating 

that the plans have been reviewed and approved.  

2. Per Section 5.15.6.G. of the UDO, additional information to clarify the finish 

intent of the parged stucco at the foundation wall must be provided for review 

and approval.  

3. Per Section 5.15.6.H. of the UDO, provide a railing detail noting the 

dimension of the top rail and the spacing of the balustrades for review and 

approval.  

4. Per Section 5.15.6.N. of the UDO, this skirt board of the water table trim 

must be modified to a 2X material. 

 

The Applicant submitted updated information to address the conditions and the 

updated plans were approved August 18, 2016.   

 

The Applicant is now requesting an amendment to the plans to include the following: 

 

1. Revise the floor plan to integrate the stair inside the main gabled structure 

and revise the Left Elevation to accommodate this change as well as other 

minor modifications to window locations and detailing throughout the 

building. 

 

As stated in the UDO, proposed changes may be approved by the UDO administrator 

if the proposed revision complies with the standards of this Ordinance and does not 

substantially alter the basic design approved by the Historic Preservation 

Commission.   

 

As the proposed, the changes of the design do comply with the standards of the 

UDO; however, were found to substantially differ from the basic design approved by 

the HPC in July. As such, Town Staff is requesting guidance from the Commission in 

determining if the revised plans are an appropriate design solution or if the 

Commission finds that the plans substantially alter the basic design approved by 

HPC.  Town Staff is prepared to amend the approval and issue the amendment with 

concurrence by the HPC.  Otherwise, a new, separate application must be submitted 

by the Applicant.  

 
ATTACHMENTS: 

1. Location Map 
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MITER RETURN

0' - 1 3/4"

1X4

1X2

0' - 1 19/32"

1X4

BM 1175 ON BM
510
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Window Schedule

Mark
Type
Mark

Head
Height

Rough Opening
Manufacturer

Glazing
CommentsWidth Height Type

W103 LLL 8' - 0" 2' - 10 3/4" 6' - 0 3/8" JELD-WEN Windows & Doors
W106 LLL 8' - 0" 2' - 10 3/4" 6' - 0 3/8" JELD-WEN Windows & Doors
W107 LLL 8' - 0" 2' - 10 3/4" 6' - 0 3/8" JELD-WEN Windows & Doors
W108 LLL 8' - 0" 2' - 10 3/4" 6' - 0 3/8" JELD-WEN Windows & Doors
W201 DDDDDD 8' - 0" 2' - 0 3/4" 4' - 0 3/8" JELD-WEN Windows & Doors
W202 DDDDDD 8' - 0" 2' - 0 3/4" 4' - 0 3/8" JELD-WEN Windows & Doors
W205 QQQ 8' - 0" 2' - 10 3/4" 4' - 4 3/8" JELD-WEN Windows & Doors
W212 UUUU 6' - 6 3/8" 2' - 6 3/4" 5' - 0 3/8" JELD-WEN Windows & Doors
W213 UUUU 8' - 0" 2' - 6 3/4" 5' - 0 3/8" JELD-WEN Windows & Doors
W214 UUUU 8' - 0" 2' - 6 3/4" 5' - 0 3/8" JELD-WEN Windows & Doors
W219 LLL 8' - 0" 2' - 10 3/4" 6' - 0 3/8" JELD-WEN Windows & Doors
W220 DDDDDD 8' - 0" 2' - 0 3/4" 4' - 0 3/8" JELD-WEN Windows & Doors
W221 LLL 8' - 0" 2' - 10 3/4" 6' - 0 3/8" JELD-WEN Windows & Doors
Grand total: 13

 3" = 1'-0"
2 Typical Window Section

Door Schedule

Door
Number

Door
Type

Door Size
Manufacturer

Finish
Width Height Door Frame Comments

CO206 NNN 2' - 4" 6' - 8"
CO207 PPP 3' - 0" 8' - 0"
CO208 NNN 2' - 4" 6' - 8"
CO211 GG 3' - 0" 8' - 0"
D104 GG 3' - 0" 8' - 0"
DE101 HHH 3' - 0" 8' - 0" custom
DE102 OOO 6' - 0" 8' - 0"
z1 NNN 2' - 4" 6' - 8"
z2 NNN 2' - 4" 6' - 8"
z3 II 4' - 0" 8' - 0"
z4 II 4' - 0" 8' - 0"

Room Finish Schedule

Room
Number Level Room Name

Finish

CommentsFloor Base Wall Ceiling
Ceiling
Height

101 First Floor Great Room
102 Not Placed Powder
103 Not Placed Bedroom
104 First Floor Powder
201 Second Floor Living Room
202 Not Placed Bedroom
203 Not Placed Utility
204 Second Floor Bathroom

No. Description Date

ATTACHMENT 3



TO
STAIR
LIGHTS

METER

PANEL

PROVIDE
EXHAUST
FAN LIGHT

WPR

S

3S

4S

DS
3DS

DS

WPS
3WPS

CH

GFI

GFI/WP

WP

WP

WPR

R

JB

UP

WP PENDANT FIXTURE

POST LIGHTING

(OWNER TO PROVIDE EXACT LOCATION)

PENDANT FIXTURE / CHANDELIER

ROPE LIGHTING

RECEP. RECESSEDR

WITH ELECTRIC LIFT

WEATHERPROOF CLG FIXTURE

WP WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE

RECESSED CLG FIXTURE (5")

CLG. MOUNTED FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE

PULL CHAIN CLG FIXTURE

RECESSED ADJ. FIXTURE

RECESSED MINI CAN (4")

WP RECESSED CLG FIXTURE

EXHAUST FAN

JUNCTION BOX, CLG MOUNT

EXHAUST FAN /FIXTURE

HEAT/EXHAUST FAN /FIXTURE

LIGHT, STEP

STRIP LIGHT, FLOURESCENT
MOUNTED @ HEAD JAMB

WP FLUORESCENT FIXTURE

UNDER COUNTER STRIP LIGHT

LIGHT, TRACK, UPLIGHTING

GROUND SPOT FIXTURE

FLOOD LIGHTS

SECURITY FIXTURE WALL

FLUORESCENT FIXTURE

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH

4- WAY SWITCH

3- WAY SWITCH

3- WAY DIMMER SWITCH

SWITCHES

E L E C T R I C A L   L E G E N D

SMOKE DETECTOR (PER CODE)

WEATHERPROOF SWITCH

3-WAY WEATHERPROOF SWITCH

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

RECEP. @ COUNTER HEIGHT
RECEP. 1/2 SWITCHED

RECEP. WEATHERPROOF
RECEP. GFI/WEATHER PROOF
RECEP. GROUND FAULT INSULATED

RECEP. 220 VOLT
RECEP. FLOOR OUTLET

RECEPTACLES

GARAGE DOOR OPENER

MISC. FIXTURES

CABLE TV OUTLET

TELEPHONE OUTLET WALL MOUNTED

COMPUTER OUTLET @ 16" A.F.F.

ELECTRIC PANEL

ELECTRIC METER

DOOR BELL BUTTON

DOOR CHIMES

TELEPHONE OUTLET @ 16" A.F.F.

DOOR SWITCH

LIGHT
FIXTURES

CLG FAN

SECURITY FIXTURE CLG

EXIT SIGN

THERMOSTAT

WP

R

P

A

SD

GD

TV

B

CHIME
S

T

H

STRUCTURED WIRE OUTLET @ 16"
A.F.F. {(2)CAT5e,(2)OPTICAL,(2)RG-6
COAX}S

W
0

QUAD RECEPTACLE

FS FAN SWITCH

X

X

TO
STAIR
LIGHTS

PROVIDE
EXHAUST
FAN LIGHT
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 1/4" = 1'-0"
1 First Floor Electrical

No. Description Date

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2 Second Floor Electrical

NOTE: LIGHTING/P[OWER LAYOUT IS SCHEMATIC.
FINAL PLACEMENT AND FIXTURE COUNT TO BE DETERMINED IN FIELD W/ OWNER/ ARCHITECT

ATTACHMENT 3
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